SEMINOLE TRIBE OF FLORIDA

Tristan Evertz
Purchasing Department
Director

6300 STIRLING ROAD HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33024 PHONE: (954) 966-6300 x11193 E-MAIL: tristanevertz@semtribe.com WEBSITE: http://www.semtribe.com



Tribal Officers:

MARCELLUS W. OSCEOLA, JR. Chairman

HOLLY TIGER Vice-Chairwoman

NAOMI WILSON Secretary

PETER HAHN Treasurer

ITB 122-2024 TRADING POST (BRIGHTON)

Addendum No. 1, Date issued February 10, 2025

This Addendum No. 1 is hereby made a part of ITB 122-2024 and has been issued by the Seminole Tribe of Florida (hereinafter the "TRIBE") to add a Pre-Bid Conference, revise the solicitation document(s), and to add and extend the ITB date(s).

ITB 122-2024 is amended as follows:

1. Addition of Pre-Bid Conference:

A Pre-Bid Conference has been added for prospective bidders.

2. Revision of ITB 122-2024 Trading Post (Brighton):

Section III – Qualifications Requirements has been revised:

• Addition of Paragraph 2 "Pre-Bid Conference (Optional)"

Vendors shall replace all previous versions of ITB 122-2024 Trading Post (Brighton) with the revised version attached to this Addendum No. 1 as *ITB 122-2024 REV001*. All previous mentions of ITB 122-2024 Trading Post (Brighton) shall now refer to the attached *ITB 122-2024 REV001*.

3. Extension of ITB Date(s):

The following date(s) has been added and revised:

The **Pre-Bid Conference** is Thursday, February 20, 2025 @ 10:30 (ET).

The new **Deadline for Questions** is Thursday, March 6, 2025 @ 5:00 (ET).

The new **Bid Due Date** is Thursday, March 20, 2025 @ 5:00 (ET).

All other content for ITB 122-2024 remains the same.

END OF ADDENDUM NO. 1